information and related notes presented below do not purport to represent what our actual financial position or results
of operations would have been as of the date and for the periods indicated, nor does it purport to represent our future
financial position or results of operations.
   You should read our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information, together with the notes
thereto, in conjunction with the more detailed information contained in the historical financial statements and related
notes of U-Store-It Trust and Acquiport/ Amsdell and information contained under the caption �Management�s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� included elsewhere in this prospectus.

F-3

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 157

Table of Contents

U-STORE-IT TRUST
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION

June 30, 2005
(Dollars in Thousands)

Offering and Related Transactions
Completed

and
Pending Completed Common Pending

Financing Facility Stock Debt Facility U-Store-It
Historical Transactions Acquisitions Offering Repayment Acquisitions Trust

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) Pro Forma

ASSETS
Storage facilities �
net $ 847,539 $ 303,012(iii) $ 82,828 $ 1,233,379
Cash 5,808 $ 167,424(i) (71,700)(i) $ 283,714 $ (160,248)(i) (70,037) 154,961
Restricted cash 14,090 14,090
Loan
procurement
costs � net 6,932 2,576(ii) 9,508
Other assets 5,244 98(iii) 5,342

TOTAL $ 879,613 $ 170,000 $ 231,410 $ 283,714 $ (160,248) $ 12,791 $ 1,417,280

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
LIABILITIES

Loans payable $ 489,372 $ 170,000(iii) $ 169,542(ii) $ (160,248)(ii) $ 12,791 $ 681,457
Capital lease
obligations 90 90
Accounts
payable and
accrued
expenses 12,234 95(ii) 12,329
Distributions
payable 10,457 10,457
Rents received
in advance 6,917 195(ii) 7,112
Security
deposits 609 78(ii) 687

Total liabilities 519,679 170,000 169,910 0 (160,248) 12,791 712,132

MINORITY
INTEREST 17,275 0 46,329(iv) 0 0 0 63,604

SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY:

Common shares 373 $ 150 523

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 158

Additional
paid-in-capital 396,932 15,171(iv) 283,564 695,667
Unearned share
grant
compensation (82) (82)
Accumulated
deficit (54,564) (54,564)

Total
shareholders�
equity 342,659 0 15,171 283,714 0 0 641,544

TOTAL
LIABILITIES
AND
SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY $ 879,613 $ 170,000 $ 231,410 $ 283,714 $ (160,248) $ 12,791 $ 1,417,280

See accompanying notes.

F-4

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 159

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
BALANCE SHEET � JUNE 30, 2005

(Dollars in Thousands)

(1) Reflects the historical combined balance sheet of U-Store-It Trust as of June 30, 2005 (Unaudited).

(2) Reflects financing transactions which U-Store-It Trust completed subsequent to June 30, 2005 and a currently
pending financing transaction. Proceeds from the completed mortgage loans were primarily used to fund
acquisitions completed subsequent to June 30, 2005, including the acquisition of self-storage facilities from

[…]

(i)  Reflects cash used for the repayment of debt $ (160,248)

(ii)  Reflects repayment of debt:
Repayment of revolving credit facility $ (120,037)
Repayment of mortgage loans collateralized by certain facilities of National Self Storage
due 2006, stated interest rate 8.02% per annum. (40,211)

$ (160,248)

(6) Represents the adjustments related to the pending acquisition of 17 self-storage facilities.
   The acquisition cost for the facilities is calculated as follows:

Paid from cash proceeds of this offering $ 70,037
Fair value of debt assumed 12,791(a)

Total acquisition cost $ 82,828

(a) Includes $400 mark to market adjustment.

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 163

F-7

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 164

Table of Contents

U-STORE-IT TRUST
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005
(Dollars in Thousands Except Per Share Amounts)

Offering and Related
Transactions

Completed
and

Pending Completed Pending

Financing Facility Common Debt Facility Other U-Store-It
Historical Transactions AcquisitionsStockRepaymentAcquisitionsAdjustments Trust

(7) (8) (9) Offering (10) (11) (12) Pro Forma

REVENUES:
Rental income $ 59,077 $ 20,039 $ 2,613 $ 81,729
Other property
related income 4,422 976 85 5,483

Total
revenues 63,499 0 21,015 0 0 2,698 0 87,212

OPERATING
EXPENSES:

Property
operating
expenses 22,810 8,535 992 32,337
Depreciation 16,765 6,784 1,558 25,107
General and
administrative 6,254 199 28 6,481

Total
operating
expenses 45,829 0 15,518 0 0 2,578 0 63,925

OPERATING
INCOME 17,670 0 5,497 0 0 120 0 23,287

OTHER
EXPENSE:

Interest expense 12,949 $ 5,447(i) 4,939 $ (4,156) 358 19,537
Loan
procurement
amortization
and other
expense 744 176(ii) 920

Total other
expense 13,693 5,623 4,939 0 (4,156) 358 0 20,457

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 165

INCOME
(LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS
BEFORE
MINORITY
INTEREST 3,977 (5,623) 558 0 4,156 (238) 2,830

Minority
interest (156) $ (99) (255)

INCOME
(LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ 3,821 $ (5,623) $ 558 $ 0 $ 4,156 $ (238) $ (99) $ 2,575

Earnings per
share:

Basic earnings
per share $ 0.10 $ 0.05
Diluted
earnings per
share $ 0.10 $ 0.05

Weighted
average share
information:

Basic shares
outstanding 37,477,920 52,477,920
Diluted shares
outstanding 37,501,575 52,501,575

See accompanying notes.

F-8

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 166

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2005

(Dollars in Thousands)

(7) Reflects the historical consolidated statement of income of U-Store-It Trust for the six months ended June 30,

[…]

(b) Management fees of $41 are eliminated as these represent fees paid to an unaffiliated management company
that will no longer be incurred. Additional costs of $64 are anticipated to be incurred to manage the new

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 171

facilities purchased. Adjustment reflects net difference between these expenses.
(c) Adjustment represents interest expense relating to assumed mortgages secured by five of the facilities.
(d) Includes one facility currently under construction.
(e) The Jacksonville, FL facility is not scheduled to open before December 2005.

(12) Reflects the allocation of income to minority interest holders (approximately 9.02%).
F-12

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 172

Table of Contents

U-STORE-IT TRUST
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2004
(Dollars in Thousands Except Per Share Amounts)

Offering and Related
Transactions

Completed

IPO and and
Pending Completed Pending

Related Financing FacilityCommon Debt Facility Other

HistoricalTransactionsTransactionsAcquisitionsStockRepaymentAcquisitionsAdjustments U-Store-It
Trust

(13) (14) (15) (16) Offering (17) (18) (19) Pro Forma

REVENUES:
Rental income $ 86,945 $ 68,085 $ 3,847 $ 158,877
Other
property
related
income 4,663 $ 1,912 3,792 110 10,477

Total
revenues 91,608 1,912 0 71,877 0 0 3,957 0 169,354

OPERATING
EXPENSES:
Property
operating
expenses 35,666 1,520 28,153 1,778 67,117
Depreciation 22,328 1,062 24,508 3,159 51,057
Management
fees to related
party/ general
and
administrative 7,943 4,037 543 55 12,578

Total
operating
expenses 65,937 6,619 0 53,204 0 0 4,992 0 130,752

OPERATING
INCOME
(EXPENSE) 25,671 (4,707) 0 18,673 0 0 (1,035) 0 38,602

OTHER
EXPENSE:
Interest
expense 23,813 65 $ 12,557(i) 10,331 $ (7,541) 715 39,940

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 173

Loan
procurement
amortization
expense and
other 5,939 (5,152) 352(ii) 1,139
Early
extinguishment
of debt 7,012 (7,012)
Costs incurred
to acquire
management
company 22,152 22,152

Total other
expense 58,916 (12,099) 12,909 10,331 0 (7,541) 715 0 63,231

INCOME
(LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS
BEFORE
MINORITY
INTEREST (33,245) 7,392 (12,909) 8,342 0 7,541 (1,750) 0 (24,629)
Minority
interest 898 $ 1,324 2,222

INCOME
(LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $(32,347) $ 7,392 $(12,909) $ 8,342 $ 0 $ 7,541 $ (1,750) $ 1,324 $ (22,407)

Earnings
(Loss) per
share:
Basic
earnings per
share $ (0.43)
Diluted
earnings per
share $ (0.43)

Weighted
average share
information:
Basic shares
outstanding 52,477,920
Diluted shares
outstanding 52,477,920

See accompanying notes.

F-13

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 174

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

(Dollars in Thousands)

(13) Reflects the historical consolidated statement of income of U-Store-It Trust from October 21, 2004 to
December 31, 2004 and historical consolidated and combined operating results for the Predecessor from
January 1, 2004 to October 20, 2004. The operating results for the year ended December 31, 2004 are not
comparable to future expected operating results of U-Store-It Trust since they include various IPO-related
charges.

(14) Reflects the impact of our IPO and related transactions:

IPO IPO
Formation Offering Financing Other IPO and

Transactions Transactions Transactions Adjustments Related
(a) (b) (c) (d) Transactions

REVENUES:
Rental income
Other property related income $ 1,912 $ 1,912

Total revenues 0 1,912 0 0 1,912

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Property operating expenses 1,520 1,520
Depreciation $ 1,062 1,062
Management fees to related
party/
general and administrative 1,510 $ 2,527 4,037

Total operating expenses 1,062 3,030 2,527 6,619

OPERATING INCOME
(EXPENSE) (1,062) (1,118) 0 (2,527) (4,707)

OTHER EXPENSE:
Interest expense 3,868 $ (3,803) 65
Loan procurement
amortization expense and
other 3,482 (8,634) (5,152)
Early extinguishment of debt (7,012) (7,012)
Costs incurred to acquire
management company

Total other expense 7,350 0 (12,437) (7,012) (12,099)
INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS
BEFORE MINORITY
INTEREST (8,412) (1,118) 12,437 4,485 7,392

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 175

Minority interest

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ (8,412) $ (1,118) $ 12,437 $ 4,485 $ 7,392

(a) The following table summarizes the pro forma impact of certain transactions that occurred on May 4, 2004
assuming that they occurred on January 1, 2004, as a result of the purchase of the interests in Acquiport/
Amsdell I Limited Partnership from the Common Retirement Fund of the State of New York (the �Fund�) and
the Square Foot Companies, LLC (�Square Foot�), a company owned by our President and Chief Financial
Officer.

Purchase of the
Fund�s

Repayment
of Total IPO

Lehman
Brothers and Square Foot�s Revolving

Line Formation

Term
Loan (1)

Ownership Interest
(2) of Credit (3) Transactions

Depreciation expense $ 1,062 $ 1,062

Interest expense $ 5,744 $ (1,876) $ 3,868

Loan procurement cost
amortization $ 3,744 $ (262) $ 3,482

F-14

Edgar Filing: 1 800 FLOWERS COM INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 176

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

(Dollars in Thousands)

(1) Interest expense associated with the term loan from an affiliate of Lehman Brothers, with an average
interest rate of 4.13%. Adjustment reflects interest expense of approximately $8,743, net of the portion
of the interest expense, $2,999, which was included in the historical Acquiport/ Amsdell Predecessor
financial statements. The loan procurement cost adjustment reflects amortized loan procurement costs